

GPC Visa Card Spending

Request

I am writing to request details under the Freedom of Information Act on GPC Visa purchasing cards spending. I am requesting a copy of transaction data held by the authority through Management Information systems showing basic/Level 1, Level 2 or Level 3 data for all cards over a period of six years.

More specifically I am requesting the following:

- 1.a) For the year 2010/11, the total amount spent using GPC Visa purchasing cards.
- 1.b) A copy of the Management Information data for each card showing the highest level of data held, from Basic/Level 1, Standard/Level 2 or Enhanced/Level 3, to provide details of all transactions.
- 2.a) and b) The same for 2009/10
- 3.a) and b) The same for 2008/09
- 4.a) and b) The same for 2007/08
- 5.a) and b) The same for 2006/07
- 6.a) and b) The same for 2005/06

Our Response

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, which we received on 28 May 2011, regarding Purchasing Cards. On 1 April 2011 Leicestershire County and Rutland Community Health Services (LCRCHS) and Leicester City Community Health Services (LCCHS) became part of Leicestershire Partnership Trust. However, as your request relates to the financial years prior to 1st April 2011 we are providing the information for the organisation in its former structure. Please find below our response to your questions:

- 1.a) For the year 2010/11, the total amount spent using GPC Visa purchasing cards.
- 1.b) A copy of the Management Information data for each card showing the highest level of data held, from Basic/Level 1, Standard/Level 2 or Enhanced/Level 3, to provide details of all transactions.
- 2.a) and b) The same for 2009/10
- 3.a) and b) The same for 2008/09
- 4.a) and b) The same for 2007/08
- 5.a) and b) The same for 2006/07
- 6.a) and b) The same for 2005/06

OUR RESPONSE:

LPT Purchasing cards: Please see attached Reports in Excel Format, as requested:
[FOI 1112-208-2010-11](#)
[FOI 1112-208-2009-10](#)
[FOI 1112-208-2008-09](#)
[FOI 1112-208-2007-08](#)
[FOI 1112-208-2006-07](#)
[FOI 1112-208-2005-06](#)

Business/One Cards: Please see attached Report [FOI 1112-208-Business Cards](#) in Excel Format, as requested